

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15831 OF 2025

Ganpat Shankar Kute Thro Power Of AttorneyPETITIONER
Holder Subhash Ganpat Kuteand Ors

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Principal Secretary AndRESPONDENT
Ors

Mentioned out of turn.

Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni i/b Mr. Gourav V. Shahane for
Petitioner

Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil for Resp No.10 for Respondent

Mr. Umesh Bodhke Patil for Resp No.8a to 8c

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ

DATE : 26th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/12/2025 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)