



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15831 OF 2025

Ganpat Shankar Kute, through Power of
Attorney holder Subhash Ganpat Kute & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra, through Principal Secretary
& Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Abhishek Roy, Sweta Shah i/b. Gourav Shahane
for the petitioners.
Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande a/w. Ms. Rachna Harpale, Ms. Anjali Shinde for
respondent nos. 2 to 4.
Mr. Umesh Bodhke Patil a/w. Mr. Divyesh K. Jain for respondent nos. 8a to 82.
Mr. Harsh Rathod i/b. Mr. Divyesh K. Jain for respondent no. 10.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 3 December 2025

P.C.

1. Mr. Nitin Deshpande, learned counsel has received instructions to appear
for respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4.
2. At his request, stand over to **17 December, 2025**.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)